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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on July 12, 2024

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

       18 Male White 140 WILLIAMSON ST,
ROME, GA 30165

07/11/24 RACETRAC WARD, JOSHUA Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

SANTILLAN, DAVID
JASON

16-8-2 - Theft by Taking - Other - Misd - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-1 (c) Burglary; Second Degree - Burglary, Second Degree - Cleared by Arrest

       22 Male Black or 5 BROOKSTONE DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

07/11/24 E 2ND AVE @ E
12TH ST

JACKSON, JEFFREY Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

WADDELL, NAKYAUS
CORTEZ

17-6-92 - Violation of Bond - Dismissed (CCH - 305)
40-8-73.1 - Window Tint - Cleared by Arrest

       36 Male White 1 CIRCLE DR SE,
LINDALE, GA 30147

07/11/24 1 CIRCLE DR JACKSON, BARRY Floyd County
Police
Department

BROWN, STEVEN
ROBERT

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest

       29 Male Black or 1602 HIGH ST SE
APT A8, ROME, GA
30161

07/11/24 2 ETOWAH TERR GRAVELL, JOE Rome Police
Department

DAVIDSON, HENRY
RONALD III

16-5-91(B) - AGGRAVATED STALKING - Cleared by Arrest

       26 Male White 545 MCPHERSON ST,
BREMEN, GA 30110

07/11/24 304 TRNER
MCCALL

CLIME, MATTHEW Rome Police
Department

TRUSTY, MATTHEW
ALEXANDER

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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       28 FemaleBlack or 312 GARDEN AVE
SE, LINDALE, GA
30147

07/11/24 BONDING LOBBY Shaw, Hannah Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

SULLIVAN, TYANA
DAKAI SHABRE

16-5-70(C) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-(Second Degree) CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE/CAUSES EXCESSIVE PHYSICAL/MENTAL PAIN -
Cleared by Arrest

       46 Male White 107 KIRTON ST NW,
ROME, GA 30165

07/11/24 107 KIRTON ST RODEN, EVAN Rome Police
Department

BOSWELL, MICHAEL
STEVEN

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

       51 FemaleWhite 107 KIRTON ST,
ROME, GA 30165

07/11/24 107 KIRTON ST RODEN, EVAN Rome Police
Department

WHITE, KIMBERLY
REEVES

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

       56 FemaleWhite 32 GARDNER DR NE,
ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 HOP N' SHOP WADE, KELSI Floyd County
Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

CRON, STACEY LYNNE

40-6-391(A)5 - DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE WITHIN 3 HRS OR
MORE - Cleared by Arrest

       60 FemaleWhite 28 HILL DR, ROME,
GA 30165

07/11/24 2526 NEW
CALHOUN HWY

Bowers, Corey Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RYMER, KATHERINE
LOUISE

42-1-12(N) - FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS/PROVIDED FALSE
INFORMATION - Cleared by Arrest
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       32 Male White 44 SHADE TREE LN
SW, ROME, GA 30165

07/11/24 44 SHADETREE
LANE SW

RICKETT, WILLIAM Floyd County
Police
Department

GEORGE, TONY ALAN

40-6-391(A)5 - DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL - CONCENTRATION IS 0.08G OR MORE WITHIN 3 HRS OR
MORE - Cleared by Arrest

       20 Male White 403 MARIETTA ST,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

07/11/24 PROBATE COURT Lemming, George Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

LOPEZ-VICENTE,
EZEQUIEL ANDRES

16-8-14 - THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING ($500 or Less) - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
Court Order - Guilty (CCH-310)

       51 Male White 23 ASH ST NE,
ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 COURT HOUSE Downs, Whitney Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

LIVELY, BENJAMIN
EDWARD

Court Order - Cleared by Arrest

       44 FemaleWhite 2 ETOWAH TER SW,
ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 Superior Court Kessler, Jeff Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ABERNATHY, ANGELA
TONETTE

Court Order - Cleared by Arrest

       54 Male White 283 BERT RD NE,
ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 4114 CALHOUN
ROAD

Lefevers, Tyler Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

JUSTICE, LARRY
DEWAYNE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-9-44 - PAROLE VIOLATION - Cleared by Arrest
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       39 Male White 236 E 2ND AVE SE,
LINDALE, GA 30147

07/11/24 FRONT OF
COURTHOUSE

MATTHEWS,
RICHARD

Floyd County
Police
Department

TIDWELL, BOBBY JOE
JR

16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

       54 Male White 1818 ANTIOCH RD,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

07/11/24 19 A JOHN
MADDOX

BLANKENSHIP,
JACOB

Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

ENGLAND, DEREK
SHANE

Sec. 14-20 - Criminal Trespass - City Ordinance - Cleared by Arrest

       31 FemaleWhite 14 ROUND ROCK CIR
NE, ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 4518 CALHOUN RD WISHART, STUART Floyd County
Police
Department

CROCKER, DESTINEE
DAWN

16-7-23 - CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 2ND DEGREE (Private) - Cleared by Arrest

       27 FemaleBlack or 300 WOODWARD ST
NE, ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 COURTHOUSE Alonzo, Stephany Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

VAUGHN, KEANNA
RACHEL

Court Order - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

       40 Male White 556 OLD
SUMMERVILLE RD
NW, ROME, GA 30165

07/11/24 ROME DCS SUMMY, DAVID Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

LITTLE, CHARLES
SHANE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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       46 Male White 1000 HIGHLAND AVE
SE, ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 100 E 1ST AVE COLVIN, ZACHARY Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

SEGARS, WILLIAM
OBENSHAIN

40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest
Section 14-3 - City Drunkenness - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest

       33 FemaleWhite 5 LUMINOSA TER NE,
ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 1311 DEAN AVE SE Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

VALLEJOS, ROCHELLE
ALEXANDRIA

16-8-4 - THEFT BY CONVERSION - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

       36 FemaleWhite 2025 CO RD 97 LOT
4, FT PAYNE, AL
35968

07/11/24 GA 20 @ WOODS
RD

Mitchell, Jamie Georgia State
Patrol

PEREZ-DIAZ, DEYVUS
MARITZA

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest

       41 FemaleWhite 264 WARLICK CIR,
ELLIJAY, GA 30540

07/11/24 BONDING LOBBY Shaw, Hannah Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CHAPMAN, JESSICA
ELIZABETH

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

       50 FemaleWhite 503 E 20TH ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

07/11/24 E 19TH ST @
CLIFFORD ST

KASMAR, SCOTT Rome Police
Department

FOWLER, CANDACE
MARIE

16-10-94 - TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-29 - Registration and license plate requirement - Cleared by Arrest
42-4-13(d)(1)(A) - POSSESSION OF DRUGS, WEAPONS, ALCOHOL, OR TOBACCO PRODUCTS BY INMATES - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
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       33 Male Black or UNKNOWN, ROME,
GA 30165

07/12/24 3512 OLD
ROCKMART RD

DUTTON,
CHRISTOPHER

Floyd County
Police
Department

PILLOW, FATIR IBN
RASULLULLAH ABDUL
SUL

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest

       37 Male Black or 403 CALHOUN AVE
NE, ROME, GA 30161

07/12/24 1437 N BROAD ST KASMAR, SCOTT Rome Police
Department

HEATH, GERRICO
LA-DALE

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-25 - GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 27


